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(Examination Section)

Jabalpur, Dated  27.09.2024

NOTIFICATION

In  continuation  of Advertisement  No.  65/Exam/LCE/2024  dated
25.04.2024,   it  is  to  notify  that  the  objections  against  proposed  Model
Answer Keys  of lst  Question Paper (MCQ  type)  of Limited  Competitive
Exam-2024 under Rule 5(1)(b) of Madhya Pradesh I-Iigher Judicial Service

(Recruitment   and   Conditions   of  Service)   Rules,   2017   for  the  post  of
District Judge  (Entry  Level),  held  on  07.07.2024,  were  invited by way  of
Notification No. 85/Exam/LCE/2024 dated 08.07.2024.

After   considering   all   received   objections,   proposed   answer  of

Question  No.  29  has  been  changed  from  option  "8"  to  option  "A"  and
answer  of Question No.  57  has  been  changed  from  option  "C"  to  option
"A".  The rest of the objections in respect of other proposed model answer

keys have been rejected. Accordingly, result has been prepared.

The Result of Limited Competitive Exam-2024 under Rule 5(1 )(b)
of Madhya Pradesh  Iiigher Judicial  Service  (Recruitment and  Conditions
of  Service)  .Rules,  2017  for  the  post  of District  Judge  (Entry  Level)  is
being declared by publishing the following lists :-

1.    Roll  No.  Wise  Marks  List  of candidates,  who  appeared  in   lst

Question Paper and/or 2nd Question Paper.
2.    Combined  Merit  wise  List  of candidates,  who  secured  50%  or

more marks  in aggregate  of lst and 2nd Question Papers  and also
secured 50% or more marks in Bench Mark.

3.    Merit  Wise  Select  List  of candidates  as  against  05  post  of year
2024.

Registrar (Exam)•fr



HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH = |ABALPUR
Result of M.P[H.).S. (Limited Competitive) Exam-2024

Roll No. Wise Marks List of candidates, who appeared in lst Question Paper and/or 2nd
Question Paper.

S. Application No. Roll No, Name of )udicia] Officer 1st Paper 2nd paper Total (|st + 2nd )
No. (Out of 100) (Out of 100) (Out of 200)

1 MPLC2408015 1001 Smt. Ruchi Sagar 50 33 83

2 MPLC2406152 1002 Smt. Vishveshwari Mishra 70 30.5 100.5

3 MPLC2408824 1003 Ku. Laxmi Waskle 38 18.5 56.5

4 MPLC2404331 1004 Smt. Namita Borasi 49 35.5 84.5

5 MPLC2413246 1006 Raveendra Kumar Dhurve 45 15.5 60.5

6 MPLC2403842 1007 Amool Mandloi 63 40.5 103.5

7 MPLC2407020 1009 Vijay Kumar Pathak 62 35.5 97.5

8 MPLC2403644 1015 Sameer Kuinar Mishra 66 38.5 104.5

9 MPLC2407665 1016 Ankit Shrivastava 49 27 76

10 MPLC2400727 1017 Dwarka Prasad Sutrakar 56 26 82

11 MPLC2402047 1018 Smt. Shubhangi Palo Datt 44 35 79

12 MPLC2400875 1019 Jay Patidar 56 19.5 75.5

13 MPLC2401966 1020 Bhupesh Kumar Mishra 47 30.5 77.5

14 MPLC2412836 1021 Amit Nagayach 47 24.5 71.5

15 MPLC2409923 1022 Pushpraj Singh Uikey 47 29 76

16 MPLC2405098 1029 Devdutt 60 35 95

17 MPLC2401166 1030 Smt. Sanghpriya Bhadrasen 53 37.5 90.5

18 MPLC2403212 1031 Vijay Kumar Pandey (]r.) 64 52 116

19 MPLC2408173 1033 Dashrath Singh Bhide 42 20.5 62.5

20 MPLC2409343 1035 Shalu Sirohi Chouksey 45 28 73

21 MPLC2410182 1036 Arvind Singh 64 30.5 94.5
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S.
Application NO. Roll No. Name of)udicial Officer 1st Paper 2nd paper Total (|St + 2nd )

No. (Out of 100) (Out of 100) (Out of 200)

22 MPLC2410743 1037 Mahendra Singh Rawat 26 15.5 41.5

23 MPLC2411647 1038 Nimish Raja 68 46.5 114.5

24 MPLC2406018 1043 Smt. Sanchita Bhadkaria 50 26.5 76.5

25 MPLC2409884 1044 RUPALI  UIKEY 40 25.5 65.5

26 MPLC2401445 1048 Smt. Poonam Katariya 51 34 85

27 MPLC2401752 1049 Manish Anuragi 44 24 68

28 MPLC2402578 1051 Ku. Vandna Malviya 48 24 72

29 MPLC2403357 1052 Smt, Mona Shukla Pande 43 34.5 77.5

30 MPLC2404172 1053 Pritam Bansal 59 22 81

31 MPLC2404834 1054 Sumit Sharma 55 18 73

32 MPLC2405778 1055 Parth Shankar Mishra 64 47.5 111.5

33 MPLC2406734 1056 Nansingh Tahed 43 23 66

34 MPLC2409415 1059 Ravi Chouksey 64 32.5 96.5

35 MPLC2409676 1060 Piyush Bhave 51 21 72

36 MPLC2411972 1065 Jetendra Mehar 54 28.5 82.5

37 MPLC2413015 1068 Ajay Kumar Yadu 60 32 92

38 MPLC2414521 1069 Vipendra Singh Yadav 60 28 88

39 MPLC2400182 1072 Varsha Suryawanshi Majumdar 59 25.5 84.5

40 MPLC2411379 1077 Chandra Shekhar Rathore 51 23.5 74.5

41 MPLC2403160 1082 Mohd. Neyamat Husain Rajvi 67 39 106

42 MPLC2402327 1088 Kaushal Kishore Verma 47 22.5 69.5

43 MPLC2404722 1091 Shiv Mohar Singh 33 9 42

44 MPLC2405611 1092 Goutam Singh Markam 53 21.5 74.5

45 MPLC2402719 1103 Lovekesh Singh 39 28 67

46 MPLC2408366 1105 Dinesh Meena 50 33.5 83,5

47 MPLC2414351 1107 Narendra Kumar Bhandari 51 21.5 72.5

48 MPLC2414415 1108 Gyanendra Kumar Shukla 62 36 98
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S.No.
Application No. Roll No- Name of )udicial Officer 1st Paper 2nd paper Total (|St + 2nd)

(Out of 100) (Out Of loo) (Out of 200)
49 MPLC2403425 1113 NIDHI  MODITA PINTO 57 45 102

50 MPLC2414040 1114 Prashant Pandey 55 37.5 92.5

51 MPLC2400662 1115 Deepak Kumar Agrawal 68 31 99

52 MPLC2401642 1117 Ravindra Gupta 75 47.5 122.5

53 MPLC2402484 1118 Vishnu Prasad Solanki 50 24.5 74.5

54 MPLC2404284 1119 Sudhir Singh Nigwal 44 20.5 64.5

55 MPLC2405564 1122 Rajendra Kumar Ahirwar 42 25 67

56 MPLC2410056 1126 Agnindhra Kumar Dwivedi 56 29 85

57 MPLC2414233 1131 Bude Singh Solanki 33 22.5 55.5

58 MPLC2403731 1132 Smt Swapnashree Singh 60 36 96

59 MPLC2407138 1133 Shrikrishna Dagliya 76 49 125

60 MPLC2410499 1134 Smt. Namita Dwivedi 56 44 100

61 MPLC2402998 1135 SUNEETA GOYAL 63 28 91

62 MPLC2405446 1137 Nirbhay Kumar Garva 44 21.5 65.5

63 MPLC2406878 1139 Shrikrishan Bukhariya 60 38.5 98.5

64 MPLC2407769 1140 SWATI KUSHAL DHARIWAL 77 53.5 130.5

65 MPLC2410396 1142 Varun Kumar Sharma 66 31 97

66 MPLC2407533 1143 Smt. Aakansha Katyal 60 41 101

67 MPLC2407271 1146 Smt. Vidhi Dagliya 65 31 96

(Sanjay     rawal)
Registrar (Exam)
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HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH : |ABALPUR
Result of M.P.H.I.S. (Limited Competitive) Exam-2024

Combined Merit wise List of candidates, who secured 50% or more marks in
aggregate of lst and 2nd Question Papers and also secured 50% or more marks in

Bench Mark.

S. Application Roll
Name of)udicial Officer Written Benchmarks(OutOf100) Grand Total(Written+Bench

No- No. No. (Out of 200) marks)(Outof300)

1 MPLC2407769 1140 SWATI KUSHAL DHARIWAL 130.5 68 198.5

2 MPLC2407138 1133 Shrikrishna Dagliya 125 63 188

3 MPLC2401642 1117 Ravindra Gupta 122.5 65 187.5

4 MPLC2403212 1031 Vijay Kumar Pandey (Jr.) 116 70 186

5 MPLC2411647 1038 Nimish Raja 114.5 68 182.5

6 MPLC2405778 1055 Parth Shankar Mishra 111.5 68.5 180

7 MPLC2403160 1082 Mohd. Neyamat Husain Rajvi 106 72 178

8 MPLC2403842 1007 Amool Mandloi 103.5 71 174.5

9 MPLC2403644 1015 Sameer Kumar Mishra 104.5 66 170.5

10 MPLC2406152 1002 Smt. Vishveshwari Mishra 100.5 68 168.5

11 MPLC24`10499 1134 Smt. Namita Dwivedi 100 68.5 168.5

12 MPLC2407533 1143 Smt. Aakansha Katyal 101 63.5 164.5

13 MPLC2403425 1113 NIDHI MODITA PINTO 102 61 163`

(Sanja     grawal)
Registrar (Exam)
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HIGH COURT 0F MADHYA PRADESH : |ABALPUR
Result of M.P.H[).S. (Limited Competitive) Exam-2024

Merit Wise Select List of candidates as against 05 post of year 2024.

S-No- Application No. Roll No. Name of Judicial Officer
Grand Total(Written+Benchmarks)(Outof300)

1 unLC24o7769 1140 SWATI KUSHAL DHARIWAL 198.5

2 unLc24O 1 642 1117 RAVINDRA GUPTA 187.5

3 NILC2403 212 1031 VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY (Jr.) 186

4 unLc24 1 1 647 1038 NIMISH RAJA 182.5

Note:  As per the order of the Hon'ble Full Court selection for  promotion to one post out of
five  posts  of District  Judge  (Entry  Level)  under  Rule  5(1)(b)  of Madhya  Pradesh
Higher  Judicial  Service  (Recruitment  and  Conditions  of Service)  Rules,  2017,  has
been deferred till further order.
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